MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating 25 C ambient temperature uniess otherwies specified.
Single phase half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
RATINGS                                                                          SYMBOL                      VALUE                     UNITS
Peak Power Dissipation at TA=25 C, TP=1ms(NOTE 1)                                PPK                               Minimum 400                          Watts
Peak Forward Surge Current at 8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Maximum Instantenous Forward Voltage at 25.0A for

2
V25A22 PAGE:2/4www.huaksemi.com
PART NUMBER    REVERSE    BREAKDOWN   BREAKDOWN       TEST          MAXIMUM          PEAK      REVERSE     MARKING
 ADD C FOR BI-  STAND-OFF      VOLTAGE          VOLTAGE      CURRENT     CLAMPING        PULSE     LEAKAGE
   CODE
 DIRECTIONAL     VOLTAGE          VBR (V)             VBR (V)               IT             VOLTAGE      CURRENT   @ VRWM
    See Note 1        VRWM (V)         MIN. @IT          MAX. @IT           (mA)         @Ipp Vc (V)        Ipp (A)
SMAFJ5.0 (C)A               5.0                   6.40                               10                   9.2                  43.5             800
54  54 60.0   1    87.1    4.6   5
48  48 53.3   1    77.4    5.2   5
43  43 47.8   1    69.4    5.7   5
36  36 40.0   1    58.1    6.9   5
30  30 33.3   1    48.4    8.3   5
26  26 28.9   1    42.1    9.5   5
22  22 24.4   1    35.5    11.2    5
SMAFJ18  18 20.0   1    29.2  13.7   5
SMAFJ16  16 17.8   1    26.0  15.3   5
SMAFJ14  14 15.6   1    23.2  17.2   5
SMAFJ12  12 13.3   1    19.9  20.1   5
SMAFJ10  10  11.1  1   17.0  23.5   5
SMAFJ8.5 (C)A 8.5    9.44  1   14.4  27.7  10
SMAFJ7.5 (C)A 7.5    8.33 1   12.9 31.0 100
SMAFJ6.5 (C)A 6.5    7.22    10   11.2  35.7 500
SMAFJ6.0 (C)A               6.0                   6.67                               10                  10.3                 38.8             800
58               58                    64.4                             1                   93.6                   4.3               5
51   51    56.7  1   82.4    4.9   5
45   45    50.0  1   72.7    5.5   5
40               40                    44.4                             1                   64.5                   6.2               5
33               33                    36.7                             1                   53.3                   7.5               5
28   28    31.1  1   45.4    8.8   5
24               24                    26.7                             1                   38.9                 10.3               5
20               20                    22.2                             1                   32.4                 12.3               5
SMAFJ17   17    18.9  1   27.6  14.5   5
SMAFJ15               15                    16.7                             1                   24.4                 16.4               5
SMAFJ13               13                    14.4                             1                   21.5                 18.6               5
SMAFJ11   11    12.2  1   18.2  22.0   5
SMAFJ9.0 (C)A               9.0                   10.0                                1                   15.4                 26.0               5
SMAFJ8.0 (C)A               8.0                   8.89                                1                   13.6                 29.4              50
SMAFJ7.0 (C)A               7.0                   7.78                               10                  12.0                 33.3             200
400 Watt Surface Mount TVS